Act and the supplemental fees provided below. 

b. If the Applicant elects to file an amended Application for site location approval 

for any PCF in accordance with this Ordinance, such filing shall be accompanied 

by payment by Applicant of a supplemental fee of twenty five thousand dollars 

($25,000).  Said supplemental fee shall be paid to the County Clerk for deliver tot 

he County Treasurer for deposit into the special fund created pursuant to Section 

6 TCC 8-4(c)(7).  Said funds shall be administered pursuant to that section.  The 

supplemental fee shall not be a limit on Applicant’s liability under section 6 TCC